MOSLEM ALI KHAN PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Moslem Ali Khan, of Dhaka, Bangladesh, served a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs following his election at the association's 78th International Convention, held in Seoul, Republic of Korea, July 4-7, 1995.

Past Director Khan is the director of an intercountry development organization and the managing director of a printing and publishing company.

A member of the Dhaka (Banani) Lions Club, Past Director Khan has been a Lion since 1976. He has held many offices within the association, including club president, district governor and council chairman. He also served as chairman of his multiple district Membership Committee and was a sector coordinator for Campaign SightFirst.

Past Director Khan has received many awards in recognition of his service to the association, including the 100% Club President Award, a Key Member Award, two International Leadership Awards, two International President's Certificates of Appreciation, four International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor bestowed upon a member by the association. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Khan is the president of the Bangladesh-United States Friendship Association and the Rajshahi University Old Student's Association. He is also chairman and founder of the Deshanterkati High School and chairman of the Deshanterkati Medical Project and Hospital. For his outstanding contributions in the field of social work, he has received the Justice Abu Sayeed Chowdhury Award from the former president of Bangladesh, the Atish Dipankar Gold Medal and the Akram Khan National Gold Medal.

Past Director Khan and his wife, Hosne Ara, have three children.